TC9308-2
NEWCO®
Pressure Seal Valves
Technical Data
5TC9308-2
TABLE OF CONTENTS
Overview..............................................................................................................................7
Materials..............................................................................................................................8

Fig. 1 8 T - F S 2 _ _
37TC9308-2
HOW TO ORDER ALL CAMERON NEWCO PRODUCTS
Figure Number
The figure number shown on the previous page identifies specific valve configuration de-
tails of Cameron’s NEWCO valves such as valve type, pressure class, end connections, body/
bonnet and trim materials, and special features.
Please specify end connections, body materials and trims not listed below.
When placing an order, please refer to the respective product section of the catalog for
size availability.  A detailed description must be included with any special orders.
38TC9308-2
(For Reference Only)
ISO 9001: 2000
RWTUV had approved NEWCO for design, manufacture, sales, & service of industrial valves under certificate
registration number #05-1026
American Petroleum Institute (API)
API RP 574 (1998) - Inspection practices for piping system components
API 589 (1998) - Fire test for evaluation of valve stem packing
API RP 591 (2003) - Process valve qualification procedure
API 594 (2004) - Check valves-flanged, lug, wafer & buttwelding
API 597 (1981) - Steel venturi gate valves, flanged, buttwelding ends
API 598 (2004) - Valve inspection & testing
API 599 (2002) - Metal plug valves - flanged, welding ends
API 601 (1988) - Metallic gaskets for raised-face pipe flanges & flanged connections (double-jacketed
corrugated & spiral wound)
API 600 (2001) - Bolted bonnet steel gate valves for petroleum & natural as industries “ISO adoption from
ISO 10434”
API 602 (2005) - Steel gate, globe, & check valves for sizes DN100 and smaller for the petroleum & natural
gas industries
API 603 (2001) - Corrosion-resistant, bolted bonnet gate valves-flanged & buttweld ends
API 604 (1981) - Ductile iron gate valves, flanged ends
API 605 (1988) - Large-diameter carbon steel flanges (nominal pipe sizes 26” through 60”, classes 75, 150,
300, 400, 600, & 900 (replaced by ANSI/ASME B16.47)
API 606 (1989) - Compact steel gate valves, extended body (included in API 602) fire test for soft-seated
quarter-turn valves “ISO adoption from ISO 10497-5 2004”
API 607 (2005) - Fire test for soft-seated quarter-turn valves “ISO adoption from ISO 10497-5 2004”
API 608 (2002) - Metal ball valves, flanged, threaded, & welding ends
API 609 (2004) - Butterfly valves-double flanged, lug- & wafer-type
API RP 941 (2004) - Steel for hydrogen service at elevated temperatures & pressures in petroleum refineries
& petrochemical plants
API RP 520 (2000), Part 1 - Sizing, selection & installation of pressure relieving devices in refineries
API RP 520 (2003), Part 2 - Sizing, selection & installation of pressure relieving devices in refineries devices
in refineries
API Spec 6A (2005) - Specification for wellhead & christmas tree equipment
API Spec 6D (2005) - Specifications for pipeline valves
API Spec 14D (1994) - Specifications for wellhead surface safety valves & underwater safety valves for
offshore service
API 5B (2004) - Threading, gauging thread inspection of coring, tubing, & line pipe threads
API 6AM (2003) - Material toughness
API 6FA (1999) - Fire test for valves